• Represents YoY changes starting from 2022E

⎯ Excludes other potential variances in the portfolio such as, but not limited to, maintenance capex, operating costs, and timing of distributions

⎯ Excludes timing variances at the California natural gas assets at contract maturity due to the timing of debt service payments intra-year

Appendix:
Cash Flow Profile for Growth Investments

Est Changes YoY

($ millions) 2023 2024

Closed or Committed Growth Investments Full Year Contributions from expected COD dates 21 9

18

Appendix:
Non-Recourse Project Debt Amortization

1 Excludes all corporate debt facilities and outstanding draws on the corporate revolving credit facility; assumes no refinancing of any outstanding principal at maturity, if applicable; 2 Laredo Ridge, due 2028; Tapestry, due 2031; and

Viento, due 2023 project-level debt was repaid on March 16, 2022, totaling $186 million and was replaced with $190 million in new project-level debt under Viento Funding II, due 2029

Forecasted principal payments1 on non-recourse project debt as of December 31, 2021, pro forma for sale of Thermal business:

Fiscal Year

($ millions) 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 Thereafter Total
Conventional:

Carlsbad Energy Holdings & Carlsbad Holdco, due 2027 and 2038 28 24 26 28 35 607 748

El Segundo Energy Center, due 2023 63 130 - - - - 193

Marsh Landing, due 2023 65 19 - - - - 84

Walnut Creek Energy & WCEP Holdings, due 2023 59 45 - - - - 104

Total Conventional 215 218 26 28 35 607 1,129

Solar:

Agua Caliente, due 2037 35 37 38 39 40 495 684

Avra Valley, due 2031 4 3 3 4 4 23 41

Borrego, due 2025 and 2038 3 3 3 3 3 39 54

Buckthorn Solar, due 2025 3 4 4 112 - - 123

CVSR & CVSR Holdco Notes, due 2037 34 35 37 39 41 635 821

DG-DS Master Borrower LLC, due 2040 28 28 29 30 30 296 441

Kansas South, due 2030 2 2 2 2 2 10 20

Kawailoa Solar, due 2026 2 2 2 3 69 - 78

NIMH Solar, due 2024 14 14 148   - - - 176

Oahu Solar, due 2026 3 3 3 3 74 - 86

Rosie Class B, due 2027 2 2 3 3 3 65 78

SPP and Sol Orchard, due 2032 and 2038 1 1 1 1 1 15 20

TA High Desert, due 2023 and 2033 3   3 3 3 3 20 35

Utah Solar Holdings, due 2036 16 15 14   14   16 198 273

Total Solar Assets 150 152 290 256 286 1,796 2,930

Wind:

Alta – Consolidated, due 2031-2035 50 52 54 57 59 521 793

South Trent, due 2028 4   5 5 5 6 10 35

Laredo Ridge, due 20282 7 7 9 11 12 26 72

Tapestry, due 20312 6 6 8 8 9 48 85

Viento, due 20232 5 24 - - - - 29

Total Wind Assets 72 94 76 81 86 605 1,014

Total Clearway Energy $   437 $   464 $   392 $   365 $   407 $   3,008 $   5,073

Unconsolidated Affiliates’ Debt $   21 $   21 $   22 $   23 $   23   $   235   $   345

Total Non-Recourse Debt $   458 $   485 $   414 $   388 $   430 $   3,243 $   5,418

19

Appendix:
Operating Assets1 As of March 31, 2022

Solar

Conventional

Wind

Projects
Percentage
Ownership

Net Capacity
(MW) Offtake Counterparty

PPA
Expiration

El Segundo 100% 550 Southern California Edison 2023

GenConn Devon 50% 95 Connecticut Light & Power 2040

GenConn Middletown 50% 95 Connecticut Light & Power 2041

Marsh Landing 100% 720 Pacific Gas and Electric 2023-2030

Walnut Creek 100% 485 Southern California Edison 2023-2026

Carlsbad 100% 527 San Diego Gas and Electric 2038

2,472

Projects
Percentage
Ownership

Net Capacity
(MW) Offtake Counterparty

PPA
Expiration